STM32
32-bit microcontrollers extending your choice for
cost‑sensitive applications
STM32
Value line
2 3
STM32 Value line

ST‑LINK/V2 included to debug
applications.
Order code: STM32VLDISCOVERY
STM32 Value line
evaluation boards
Complete hardware evaluation
platforms implementing the full range of
device peripherals and features.
Order codes: STM32100B-EVAL with
STM32F100VBT6B 128-Kbyte MCU
and STM32100E-EVAL with
STM32F100ZET6B 512-Kbyte MCU
STM32 Value line motor
control kit
ST motor control starter kit with
complete sensor and sensorless
libraries, evaluation hardware platform
for vector drive of 3‑phase brushless
magnet synchronous motors, plus
Segger J‑Link for host PC interface.
Order code: STM32100B‑MCKIT with
STM32F100VBT6B
Operating systems, solution stacks and more
Choose from a full range of development solutions from lead suppliers that deliver start‑to‑finish control of application
development from a single integrated development environment. Access a variety of royalty‑free, small‑footprint operating
systems and a wealth of off‑the‑shelf stacks from numerous third‑party suppliers.
For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.com
© STMicroelectronics - November 2011 - Printed in United Kingdom - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies
All other names are the property of their respective owners
STM32 embedded firmware
STM32 firmware library: complete packages consisting of device drivers for all the standard device peripherals. Each device
driver includes a set of functions covering full peripheral functionality.
STM32 Class B norm certification self‑test routines: a full set of ready to‑use self‑test routines for home‑appliance
certification under EN/IEC 60335‑1 Class B norm (functional safety).
STM32 motor control software: complete 3‑phase motor control library supporting PMSM motors in sensor and sensorless
mode and AC induction motors in sensor mode, and a patented single‑shunt algorithm.
STM32 CEC software: this complete software supported by the STM32100B‑EVAL and STM32100E‑EVAL evaluation
boards provide an implementation of CEC high‑level protocol and full demonstration software.
Device summary
Part number Package
Flash size
(Kbytes)
Internal
RAM size
(Kbytes)
Timer functions
ADC DAC I/Os Serial interface
Supply voltage
(V)
16‑bit Others
STM32F100 Value line ‑ 24 MHz CPU
STM32F100C4 LQFP48 (7x7) 16 4 6x16‑bit
2xWDG, RTC,
24‑bit down
counter,
2x16‑bit
basic timers
10x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 37 1xSPI,1xI²C,
CEC, 2xUSART
(IrDa, ISO 7816)
2 to 3.6
STM32F100C6 LQFP48 (7x7) 32 4 6x16‑bit 10x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 37 2 to 3.6
STM32F100C8 LQFP48 (7x7) 64 8 7x16‑bit 10x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 37 2xSPI, 2xI²C,
CEC, 3xUSART
(IrDa, ISO 7816)
2 to 3.6
STM32F100CB LQFP48 (7x7) 128 8 7x16‑bit 10x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 37 2 to 3.6
STM32F100R4 LQFP64 (10x10),
TFBGA6 (5x5) 16 4 6x16‑bit 16x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 51
1xSPI, 1xI²C,
CEC, 2xUSART
(IrDa, ISO 7816)
2 to 3.6
STM32F100R6
LQFP64 (10x10),
TFBGA64 (5x5),
Unsawn wafer
V.I. 100%
32 4 6x16‑bit 16x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 51 2 to 3.6
STM32F100R8 LQFP64 (10x10),
TFBGA64 (5x5) 64 8 7x16‑bit 16x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 51 2xSPI, 2xI²C,
CEC, 3xUSART
(IrDa, ISO 7816)
2 to 3.6
STM32F100RB LQFP64 (10x10),
TFBGA64 (5x5) 128 8 7x16‑bit 16x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 51 2 to 3.6
STM32F100RC LQFP64 (10x10) 256 24 11x16‑bit 16x12‑bit 2x12‑bit 51
3xSPI, 2xI²C,
CEC, 5xUSART
(IrDa, ISO 7816)